_ m

W a ke th

GREAT ECONOMISTS | SIN GKERNES




LB LG iy
100 fii& AL TF# R

(%) G5 - Tk &
HRE FEW ¥

W% BB

2003 4 « JLR



B BENSR B (CIP) JiB

BLBWLIG M 100 L EFELEFER/ FOMBTHE D
MR, FEMF —Jil . WHEH1E,2003
ISBN 7-100-03723-9

I.9... 0.O%K... On%E... I.2FFX— K4
— & V. K815. 31

o [ AR 2 B 54 CIP B # 7 (2003) 488 011594 &

A RARE
REHT, RBAETHF XEA,

BLBHTLUEA 100 S HEZFER
(%) OBr - %K ¥
LRE FgM &

W% B O OW oW R
(EREFFAEICT HEHRT 100710)
B % 8 B W & 7
b X & &+ B R e R
ISBN 7 -100 - 03723 ~9/F - 453

003411 A1 AR FF& 787 1092 1732
2003 £ 11 I E 1 AR Epg 13
Ef: 19.00 T



Mark Blaug

GREAT ECONOMISTS SINCE KEYNES

an introduction to the lives &
works of one hundred modern economists
First edition published by Wheatsheaf Books Ltd
Edward Elgar Publishing Limited, Second edition 1998
ABHEEEEE - RRMBRAE

1998 4 i ¥ i



vl R R

ABRENIUYFLFENAESZH . AT EIHIRE
Bl —s sk BAER R AR B AESIRE, MITE
BERXRTFREARZFEZNFIFULHBEMRME., FHH
100 (i EZAEFERNEF SRR, Kb G (&7 20 #
LHETFETET TRANEM,

Ht 48 100 ST AR 200 2 300 f77 100 XA HF
REWH . RAOTEEES 27 R FBR, W 100 B8 .
KLPWHERER - RE YR —ARBIE MY TN E S
B TR BT BLRY “ I 17 B35 20 4 70 ER LR LK,
BR XA ZERIEM 100 XA HF—H, L RREK.
BZ, EmELZ"M YR XL EATEREBAABE.
AR, XRRBCHFINYRLBTED 100 i K¥FEHH 4
B A EERGFFIIHBAERFNLE, REWHE, R
By MRS SHEF#*RPHATEENE  AMLSBRRDY
ZHAPH IONEE 5%,

ABAENTAEENR: BUAFERNLAEHEM L
BE.ME TEEBHAEN. A2 B0 TUNLER
B ERXMELT . BRIV ERBERTHRET L ERMN
HRINEMEFEAER,

LA« A HH4%,1985



HWRFS

AHF 1985 FHM, ELATRET . XERRMAFF
MYREFEP IO REENLL, UGHNFRALE
PORMATM AL SR, @& 10 FREBEMERNHEN
REeR X REEEHBE, EX“WABTL2FHEX
&7 ORFMMAEBEHRIAROKSHAE, B, 1985 4
Ml DURS RS H B 38 28 BB A BT B, 1986 4E R A I - 45
KEE,1987 SER-FARE- RIE, 1991 4E & F 4148 - BHiT, 1992
ERMB-NHER 9B FRLBAE - BHR/FANEHRI
Wrewh B ,1995 FRFMAM-DAEFRH . MITA X & AMER
B H 100 IR AT %2R 2R LR R . R 6H
1984 F A i W /R & 3K 48 3 7 2 £8 - 38 (Richard Stone),
1988 4F ) &L B 3 « f] 3 (Maurice Allais), 1989 4E 4% B #%
Bh My 4 JRE (Trygve Haavelmo), 1990 4Efm8 B « Dl 4 %
(Harry Markowitz), BR#% « K 81 (Merton Miller) # g
B« H & (William Sharpe), 1994 £ {24 & + ¥ 8% )2 (John
Harsanyi) , 4188 « 4+ (John Nash) 1 8 & 04 4% « 22 /R B% (Re-

O WRRKERBHBET ATRMEMNER. . XEL PR LERNE
FRONI01 EFHHE. RARERARANSHEE. BRI TERRAN
FRE T RRAT L 300 A, T 1968 EFHARLSHFER. FU, X
ARFATLUER B ESEMRAROBRBBTR.



BREE i
inhard Selten), LI K 1996 4F A £ 1 37 « K /R I #f (James
Mirrlees) g B « 4 5% B (William Vickrey), fifi1#f %A &
HEEHh., HEXARASYTOHERAEELBVIRFF P
B4R B8 AR TR R X 4R Y 2 AR A R B, T
AMIFTREERM AL R, R EF ¥R BRRAFSH B R
100 ZHESEHE P M 90 5 95 &, RIARXENRLE
RIBARIESS TIRANER. B, X TFHREEYREFRHEHF¥
ZOEBP¥BRE 2EPE TESRNEL—H.

REWE, &R, EX 12 KRPH S KERBE,
XHAERET —AME - RERMERRA 100 £ HKH
REFFRLH, LUME S AR 2B LS R, LR
MERBRHUSMEFRFEFANZEATR? REETRH
F R RRRXAE, A BRS om0 5 R 8.0 8
ZHET. BRTUMR, MBEABEEHFHME, FRETRE
ZREFEKN-NT(EEEEEA “HBE G WHE
RO HEZ.ABHE MHRM 100 A\ZRSE—RHEE,F
o ERMERENEREBEMES.

XAEBHERIKRFAREN AR, BRI TE
BANTE IEARIGFLECHBIIXLTERERFTRE

O HEAMERMHTAGEAANZHEEEHRE"M M. Beaud & G.
Dostaler #i 5 5M— 105 150 EEELHFF XN I WAL B BREMIT2EN
(BLBGLIENSHEE . HESEELHRERAENMY (Economic Thought since
Keynes: A History and Dictionary of Major Economists, Edward Elgar,
1995). EFREPIERBMEEN 1000 LR HSFE¥ROAE WL S,
TS HRC1700~1986 HELHF L RIEMB I ) (Who's Who in Economics: A Bio-
graphical Dictionary of Major Economists, 1700— 1986 ,MIT Press, 1986),



iv BEREE

HEKEOARZER, BFETHEER LREFRES,
HETCRE—UHLHEFRER NN, MABURERNE
B2 W% 100 R4k A K0 B 18 55 4 S RERS (LUK M
8. TS — P E N+ G R IR, TIZE A A2 ] i 2
FERERMABBREER—BERL., AMIER. 2HFER
BB EERAIE, “HTRBBETXTERAEZ
Bt &AL XE, RARNE, CRELFOMBELEFEER
S TR G 7 1) B9 — R B0 SC B A D 0 i, R o T
L EXZHRRZ BN T RE %0 55 XS — R
Ly FAXEEEMEREERBNEIRERERT. Lk
EHFREE,

By %, oA %% ,1998



B e T
CoO ~N O Ul AW NN = O

O 00 ~N SO O o~ W DN e

AN % % H

Adelman, L
Alchian, A. A.
Arrow, K. ].
Bain, J. S.
Baumol, W.].
Becker, G. S.
Bergson, A.
Boulding, K. E.

. Bowles, S.

. Buchanan, J. M,
. Burns, A.F.

. Chenery, H. B.
. Clower, R. W,
. Coase, R. H.

. Debreu, G.

. Demsetz, H.

. Denison, E. F.

. Dobb, M. H.

PR &
Bl /R & %
oy %7
R x
BB /K
N5 /R
EEGE:S
BRT *
B R
iikoq:]
18 B *
B
TR
B
e
M ER
FHE % *
£ *



vi

19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Domar, E. D,
Dor{man, R.
Douglas, P. H.
Downs, A,
Feldstein, M.
Fogel, R. W,
Friedman, M,
Frisch, R, A K.
Galbraith, J. K.

Georgescu-Roegen, N,

Gerschenkron, A.
Haberler, G.
Hahn, F.
Hansen, A. H.
Harrod, R. F.
Hawtrey, R.G.
Hayek, F. A. von
Hicks, J. R.
Hirschman, A. Q.
Hotelling, H.
Isard, W,
Johnson, H. G,
Jorgenson, D, W,
Kaldor, N,

ABRE
25
ESS -3
ER B >
R
PR B
AR
HERES
HEA x
T oR 4 2 R
FWRWE-—TE*
T *
W 1E B >
g
TLEk >
e x
EipE *
MR T *
A LR *
H#He
B *
XEE
%
¥
RRE *



ABFRE

43.
44.
45.
46,
47,
48,
49,
50.
51,
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Kalecki, M.

Kindleberger, C. P.

K.‘ein ) L. R.

Knight, F. H.
Koopmans, T.C,

Kornai, J.

Kuznets, S.

Lancaster, K. J.

Leibenstein, H.
Leijonhufvud, A.
Leontief, W, W,
Lerner, A. P,
Lewis, W. A,
Lipsey, R. G,
Little, I. M. D.
Lucas, Jr., R.E.

Machlup, F.

Malinvaud, E.

Marschak, J.
McCloskey, Deirdre

Meade, J. E.
Mincer, J].

Mises, L. E. von
Modigliani, F.

RIIHEE >
&R %
FRH
BEF*

P & 5y *
BRM
PRI *
2T Hity
AL
KR E
BHHR >
B+

X 5 3 *
Al 7
LIKE N
N R X
D *
L R3S
LRER *
e TR S
K *

BR AR

X E
B ) T JE



67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Morgenstern, O,
Morishima, M.
Musgrave, R. A.
Myrdal, G.
North, D. C.
Ohlin, B. G.
Okun, A, M.
Pasinetti, L. L.
Patinkin, D.
Phelps, E. S.
Phillips, A. W.
Posner, R. A,
Robbins, L.
Robinson, J.

Rostow, W. W,

Samuelson, P, A,

Sargent, T.]J.
Schultz, T. W.
Scitovsky, T.
Sen, A. K.
Shackle, G. L. S.
Simon, H, A.
Solow, R. M.
Spence, M. A.

ABFRB

EEARME AR >
HEEK
DR E R
ZIRIKIR *
iy
Rk *
B x
WA A
HE S *
PR E S
FEF L *
B
A *
TR, o *
Bt
BEBIR
BEE N
BRI *
PaHER 7 4
R, B I 3%
WIIR *
[LE 3
R

LR 2



ABRE

91. Sraffa, P.
92. Stigler, G.].
93. Stiglitz, J. E,
94. Tinbergen, J.
95. Tobin, J.

96. Triffin, R.
97. Tullock, G.
98. Vanek, J.

99. Viner, J.
100. Weintraub, S,

Wi+ BH RO R LA,

Wk *

i 2
% A 3R
O (THAMR) *
oz~

FPEZY

BER

(R

gy
1R 55 A



i I t R T



R B
Adelman,

Irma
(1930~ )

= .;4.“
Pr/RED « P8 /R & 75 & R ML R B T H B — AR A B Y Y
MIREEHERO TR, MES5FAE - EEH (Cynthia

>

T. Morris) & 1E,iz i £ 2 B 4% (multivariate analysis)
BT . WL RBRIBRP LT AL SMBUAEEENR
HAEM,EXTEES T RER . X, X EAK
BERFA—EEREFHEKARASBABZEAMNZELXLR.
iE—WEECEF K E L BEL) (Theories of
Economic Growth and Development; Stanford University
Press, 1961; 2nd ed. , 1974) R —#Ai it MR . Hhi7EX
A rp P R R G B — T L5 A B B M R o ek o
E-BREFER(LY - HiF FHEE. SRS BES K
B, BoMEERBMBENEAEGRO(BFRBEMNEL R
it) (I. Adelman and E. Thorbecke (eds.), The Theory
and Design of Economic Development ; Johns Hopkins Uni-
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versity Press, 1966), XE E/ELIFHE VG, B Tt HH
“HAERKETHOTHEMMERNE IR~ HE,
WESERPAERTERMERL S EM(HEES BUAS AT R
B.BES%H) (1. Adelman and C. T. Morris, Society,
Politics, and Economic Development . A Quantitative Ap-
proach; Johns Hopkins University Press, 1967) — 3} ] i B
AR, XWEEQSL T —F B2 MFER . R BT E
EREREERST. (MR BES5EFER) —BAMAT
BIMERTEZNBEEE. MW TEHEFRBEERAL
HEFRRMER M4 BOSHIBEREZ MG % M, i
MERIZHA SRR FEZERGEF ¥ dactor
analysis) BIGEH ek, XR T BB R IERBEIEARR
ARSI R EF. iR RSEANEE
HNRREFEFRAAG A BRI BB AR EE LN —H
ROM—TEHENHEBRERENSMT R S B, 2%
(e BHES5E2FERBIZR MESEBKAE, 2R
(1850~1914 KF KR Z B RX Y (Comparative Patterns
of Economic Development 1850— 1914 ,Johns Hopkins Uni-
versity Press, 1988), R X A(RBHIEFNAFH K S
&%) (Economic Growth and Social Equity in Develop-
ing Countries; Stanford University Press, 1973) (] i, X
RERLUXLIT RN A TR BRI, L &R E R
TRBRFTREFTERGEAGE. HRERY, BFEF kN
EXRREREXIERMARAREEFE. BXHENBFHE G
A2 H SR B ST A BB 6 815 53X B0 R 3 45 100 1 2 0 o
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U %% (Kuznets inverse-U relationship) (W EERIERE) M
FIE. XEWEEFREHBIIE S BAETEREN -RR
SR EA SN XE, “RBE ¥ Bi5H 4" (Develop-
ment Economics: A Reassessment of Goals; American Eco-
nomic Review, May 1975), XX EHY THHEFECGEK
A SR. £ REMN IR )Y (Redistribution before
Growth ; A Strategy for Developing Countries, Martinus
Nijhoff, 1978) —HWHME., ARG N EF ER G E(LE
FERHBRASEEE . HEEFHR) (I Adelman and S.
Robinson, Income Distribution Policy in Developing Coun-
tries; A Case Study of Korea; Stanford University Press,
1977) X ERREXTHE MAFHEAFMETFHK AR
FEEF BN —-RENIANRR.

BIfE/R 8 1930 4 T8 5 e I, 76 % B M A8 Je K2
1A TR A B AR5 4 4 I A 201 - 1949 4R 3R % (AE Y 19
%) ,1950 4ERAH + ¥ A0, 1955 R L%, 1952 EHF
ERRAIBER, 1961 FLHERBKEEH . EREEL
EWRFE, BIRTE 1966 FEFILKRF, FEFARBE, 1971
EEERTH AR TE—-F, AHABGRRERHRPLE
REF¥R., BEEDTBRLREAEEFEHE. 1977~
8 FER“HEAXEHLSNEREAFRE"KHARA.
1979 FHR A BEE KRFMA 48 AT R T HE S T
HEES, VI ELAREIELF¥ESBISK.



